city, �ire department or �ire district for �ire department purposes. Any person violating 
this Ordinance shall be �ined up to $200.00 per day with each day of use being considered 
a separate occurrence.

SECTION 8: CUSTOMER DEPOSIT
A customer deposit fee of One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) shall be re-

quired of all new customers who are homeowners. A customer deposit fee of Two Hun-
dred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) shall be required of all new customers who are renters. The 
deposit will be refunded after three (3) years (36 months) of service if it is determined